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Test Method: FCC Part 15 Subpart C Radiated Emissions Paragraph 15.249
Customer: Fisher Price Job No. R-8198-3A
Test Sample: 906.6 Mhz  Transmitter FCC ID: CCT1580T
Model No.: 1580T Serial No. N/A
Operating Mode: Continuously Transmitter 906.6 Mhz Signal   (Channel B)
Technician: Dennis Cortes Date: September 8, 1999
Notes: Test Distance: 3 Meters                   Temp:23C           Humidity: 92%

Detector: Peak

Test Freq.
Antenna

Pol./Height
EUT

Orientation
Meter

Reading
Correction

Factor
Corrected
Reading

Converted
Reading Limit

Mhz (V/H) / Meters X / Y / Z  dBuv  dB  dBuV/m  uV/m    uV/m
906.6 H / 1.3 X 78.8 7.2 86.0 19952.6 50000
906.6 H / 1.1 Y 77.6 7.2 84.8 17378.0 50000
906.6 H / 1.0 Z 84.1 7.2 91.3 36728.2 50000
906.6 V / 1.0 X 85.5 7.2 92.7 43151.9 50000
906.6 V / 1.0 Y 85.2 7.2 92.4 41686.9 50000
906.6 V / 1.0 Z 81.4 7.2 88.6 26915.3 50000

1813.3 H / 1.0 X 51.1 -2.7 48.4 263.0 500
1813.3 H / 1.7 Y 51.7 -2.7 49.0 281.8 500
1813.3 H / 1.2 Z 53.7 -2.7 51.0 354.8 500
1813.3 V / 1.5 X 54.7 -2.7 52.0 398.1 500
1813.3 V / 1.4 Y 54.0 -2.7 51.3 367.3 500
1813.3 V / 1.0 Z 51.8 -2.7 49.1 285.1 500

2719.9 H / 1.0 X 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500
2719.9 H / 1.0 Y 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500
2719.9 H / 1.0 Z 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500
2719.9 V / 1.0 X 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500
2719.9 V / 1.0 Y 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500
2719.9 V / 1.0 Z 41.9 -0.6 41.3 *116.1 500

3626.6 H / 1.0 X 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500
3626.6 H / 1.0 Y 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500
3626.6 H / 1.0 Z 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500
3626.6 V / 1.0 X 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500
3626.6 V / 1.0 Y 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500
3626.6 V / 1.0 Z 41.0 7.2 48.2 *257.0 500

4533.2 H / 1.0 X 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500
4533.2 H / 1.0 Y 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500
4533.2 H / 1.0 Z 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500
4533.2 V / 1.0 X 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500
4533.2 V / 1.0 Y 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500
4533.2 V / 1.0 Z 42.3 2.7 45.0 *177.8 500

The frequency range was scanned from 30 Mhz to 9.2Ghz. All emissions not recorded were more
Than 10 dB below the specified limit.  Emissions from the EUT do not exceed the specified limits.
*=Noise Floor Measurements ( Minimum system sensitivity)
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Test Method: FCC Part 15 Subpart C Radiated Emissions 15.249
Customer: Fisher Price Job No. R-8198-3A
Test Sample: 906.6 Mhz  Transmitter FCC ID: CCT1580T
Model No.: 1580T Serial No. N/A
Operating Mode: Continuously Transmitter 906.6 Mhz Signal     (Channel B)
Technician: Dennis Cortes Date: September 8, 1999
Notes: Test Distance: 3 Meters                  Temp:23C            Humidity: 92%

Detector: Quasi-Peak

Test Freq.
Antenna

Pol./Height
EUT

Orientation
Meter

Reading
Correction

Factor
Corrected
Reading

Converted
Reading    Limit

Mhz (V/H) / Degrees X / Y / Z  dBuv  dB  dBuV/m  UV/m    uV/m
5439.9 H / 1.0 X 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500
5439.9 H / 1.0 Y 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500
5439.9 H / 1.0 Z 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500
5439.9 V / 1.0 X 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500
5439.9 V / 1.0 Y 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500
5439.9 V / 1.0 Z 43.3 3.6 46.9 *221.3 500

6346.5 H / 1.0 X 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500
6346.5 H / 1.0 Y 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500
6346.5 H / 1.0 Z 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500
6346.5 V / 1.0 X 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500
6346.5 V / 1.0 Y 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500
6346.5 V / 1.0 Z 42.8 3.0 45.8 *195.0 500

7253.2 H / 1.0 X 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500
7253.2 H / 1.0 Y 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500
7253.2 H / 1.0 Z 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500
7253.2 V / 1.0 X 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500
7253.2 V / 1.0 Y 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500
7253.2 V / 1.0 Z 42.8 1.5 44.3 *164.1 500

8159.8 H / 1.0 X 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500
8159.8 H / 1.0 Y 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500
8159.8 H / 1.0 Z 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500
8159.8 V / 1.0 X 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500
8159.8 V / 1.0 Y 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500
8159.8 V / 1.0 Z 43.1 2.2 45.3 *184.1 500

9066.5 H / 1.0 X 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500
9066.5 H / 1.0 Y 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500
9066.5 H / 1.0 Z 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500
9066.5 V / 1.0 X 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500
9066.5 V / 1.0 Y 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500
9066.5 V / 1.0 Z 44.1 0.3 44.4 *166.0 500

The frequency range was scanned from 30 Mhz to 9.2 Ghz. All emissions not recorded were more
Than 10 dB below the specified limit.  Emissions from the EUT do not exceed the specified limits.
*=Noise Floor Measurements ( Minimum system sensitivity)


